
 

Smurfit Westrock Norge AS 
Hensmoveien 31, 3516 Hønefoss, Norway,  
Tel: +47 32172200, post@smurfitwestrock.no 
www.smurfitwestrock.com 

P A P E R   |   P A C K A G I N G   |   S O L UT I O N S 
Smurfit Westrock Norge AS is a member of the Smurfit Westrock Group  

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE 

Company : Smurfit Westrock Norge AS 
Product : Corrugated Board 

We state that the packaging produced by Smurfit Westrock Norge AS plant safely can be used as a 
secondary or tertiary packaging for foodstuffs.  
The statement is based on the considerations described below. 

None of the products produced at the plant is tested for direct contact with foodstuff. All packaging 
intended for use in contact with all types of foodstuff, need a barrier suitable for this type of contact. 
This is the responsibility of the receiving party. 

All materials used in our manufacturing is produced in compliance with the requirements of: 

• EU directive 1935/2004/EC
• EU directive 2023/2006/EC
• EU directive 94/62/EC (heavy metal content)

Packaging Waste 
All packaging conforms to the Essential Requirements of the Packaging and Packaging Waste Directive 
94/62/EC, and do not contain harmful substances and is repulpable and recyclable. 

We are certified in accordance with FSSC 22000 v6.0 from 19.01.2025. 
All packaging from Smurfit Westrock Norge AS is FSC certified = 70% mix 

This declaration is valid for two years from the date of issue and consists of 2 pages. 

Issue Date: 21-01-2025 

Renewal Date: 20-01-2027 

Signed: 

Wenche Ravlo 
Managing Director 



 

smurfitwestrock.com Page 2 of 2 

The Smurfit Westrock Group Disclaimer Statement: 
 
The Conformity of the products included in this declaration are subject to the following conditions complying 
with GMP practice: 

─ the method of storage  
─ the method of handling  
─ the conditions of use 

 
These conditions take into account the characteristics specific to the material or the object. The above 
conditions are subject to the recommendations under common practice and industry codes.  
 
In case of the packed product being modified, in respect to its composition or destination and any modification 
concerning the way the material of the object is made use of, it is the responsibility of the person receiving 
this declaration to insure the compatibility of the container and/or its content. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


	DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

